Claims under section 70ab case numbers or previous applications

Mary Sweeney made this Official Information request to Social Wellbeing Agency

This request has an **unknown status**. We're waiting for Mary Sweeney to read recent responses and update the status.

From: Mary Sweeney

June 03, 2023

Dear Social Wellbeing Agency,

I am requesting any info on past applications for claim for reimbursement under section 70a

Yours faithfully,

Maryjane Sweeney

From: info (SWA) Social Wellbeing Agency

June 03, 2023

Ł

Thank you for contacting the Social Wellbeing Agency and your interest in what we are doing.

We are working on your enquiry and will respond within 5 working days.

Keeping informed

You can find out what's happening at the Social Wellbeing Agency by visiting our website [1]www.swa.govt.nz.

Regards

The Social Wellbeing Agency Team

Social Wellbeing Agency

PO Box 639 Wellington 6140 | 117 Lambton Quay – Level 3 |

[2]www.swa.govt.nz

References

Visible links

- 1. http://www.swa.govt.nz/
- 2. http://www.sia.govt.nz/

From: info (SWA) Social Wellbeing Agency

June 07, 2023

Dear Maryjane

Thank you for contacting the Social Wellbeing Agency with your request for "any info on past applications for claim for reimbursement under section 70a".

To help us process your request, can you please let me know the legislation that you are referring to in your request?

Yours sincerely

show quoted sections

b

From: info (SWA) Social Wellbeing Agency

June 30, 2023

Dear Maryjane

Thank you for contacting the Social Wellbeing Agency with your request for "any info on past applications for claim for reimbursement under section 70a".

The Social Wellbeing Agency provides advanced data analytics and insights for the social sector. We don't have a frontline role or provide services directly to New Zealanders. As a result, we don't hold any information about "past applications for reimbursement under section 70a".

It might be helpful to review the Government A-Z list to find the right agency to direct your request to. The A-Z is available at the following link: https://www.govt.nz/organisations/.

I hope this information is helpful.

Yours sincerely

show quoted sections